## Compliance of EDS dated 03.04.2019

**Query -** A.1.(vii)- Cost should be in lakh.

**Reply –** Cost of Project is 20385 lakh which is already enter in portal

Query - A.1.(x) - Mention period

**Reply –** Period of 99 years has already entered

Query -G.1.(a)- NPV rate for CB Analysis needs to be revised

Reply - Revised Cost Benefit Analysis has already been uploaded

Query - L.(i)- Non-forest land for CA has to be provided. Thus, select option "Yes".

**Reply –** It is to inform you that we are trying to identifying the CA land in different district which will take some time. If we clicked in the option YES, then the site is asking for details of CA land which is not available at present. Therefore, the same shall be uploaded during processing of the proposal at DFO Level.

**Query -** Additional Information: - (i). Submit Plot wise authenticated land schedule of entire project with specific mention of Forest & JJ Forest land

**Reply –** Authenticated land schedule has already been uploaded

**Query -** (ii). In para-4 of EC, it is specifically mentions that forest land is not involved under the project. In this case EC has to be revised.

**Reply** – Yes, We are in process to apply for Revision of EC

**Query -** (iii). Component wise breakup mentioned at B.2.4. does not matches with approved land use under para-4 of EC

**Reply** – This will be changed in Revised EC